

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM Ltd.



Office of The Executive Engineer

## Kachchh Branch Canal Division No:2/3 Adipur

Out ward No : PB/ 889 /2016

Date- 16-5-2018

To, Collector Bhuj-Kachchh.

Sub: Proposal for diversion of social forest land for the construction of Kachchh Branch Canal at the crossing of Varsana-Anjar NH341.

## Sir,

The work of Kachchh Branch Canal of Sardar Sarovar Project is under progress under the jurisdiction of this office. Kachchh Branch Canal crossing Varsana-Anjar NH341 between 18 to 19 Km. stone for crossing the state highway, abridge structure is to be constructed where there is social forest area on either side of road, hence social forest area of 0.2013 Ha. Is required to be diverted for construction of Kachchh Branch Canal & bridge.

For acquiring a land from forest department FRA (Recognition of Forest Right Act 2006) CERTIFICATE is required with proposal. So it is requested to issue a FRA (Recognition of Forest Right Act 2006) CERTIFICATE.

Name of Canal: Kachchh Branch Canal Village: Anjar Taluka: Anjar Dist:Kachchh Area of Forest Land to be transferred: 0.2013 Ha

One copy of proposal file will be submitted after submission of proposal to the forest department.

A copy of sample FRA certificate is attached herewith.

Executive Engineer

Da.As above:Sample FRA cerificate

Kachchh Branch Canal Dn. No. 2/3 Adipur

Copy submitted to:

The Superintending Engineer K B C Circle 2 Gandhidham for information please.

Copy to The Dy. Ex. Engineer K.B.C Sub Dn. No. 2/3 G,Adipur for information and necessary action.